CG1 provided regular care

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 346 26.7 26.7 26.7
2. No 934 71.9 72.1 98.8
3. Yes, but CR died in past 15 1.2 1.2 100.0
30 days
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
CG2CRis CG's...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. Mother 69 5.3 19.9 19.9
02. Father 24 1.9 7.1 27.0
03. Mother-in-law 8 .6 2.4 29.4
04. Father-in-law 5 A4 1.4 30.8
05. Child 43 3.3 12.4 43.2
06. Husband 33 2.6 9.6 52.8
07. Wife 39 3.0 11.4 64.2
08. Live-in partner 2 2 .6 64.8
09. Brother or brother-in- 15 1.1 4.3 69.1
law
10. Sister or sister-in-law 18 1.4 5.2 74.3
13. Grandchild 4 3 11 75.3
14. Other relative 30 2.3 8.6 83.9
15. Non-relative/Family 56 4.3 16.1 100.0
friend]
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG3 how long provided care

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Less than 30 days 31 2.4 9.0 9.0
2. 1 month to less than 6 42 3.3 12.2 21.2
months
3. 6 months to less than 2 58 4.5 16.9 38.0
years
4. 2 years to less than 5 86 6.6 24.7 62.8
years
5. More than 5 years 129 9.9 37.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG4 weekly caregiving hours
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Up to 8 hours per week 210 16.2 63.1 63.1
2.9to 19 hours per week 51 3.9 15.3 78.4
3. 20 to 39 hours per week 28 2.2 8.5 86.9
4. 40 hours or more 44 3.4 131 100.0
Total 333 25.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 12 9
9. REFUSED 1 1
System 953 73.3
Total 966 74.4
Total 1299 100.0
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CG5 CR's main health problem

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. Arthritis/Rheumatism 14 1.1 4.0 4.0
03. Cancer 27 2.1 7.9 12.0
04. Chronic respiratory 17 1.3 4.8 16.8
conditions such as
Emphysema or COPD
05. Alzheimer's disease 11 .8 3.2 20.0
06. Dementia or other 28 2.2 8.1 28.1
Cognitive Impairment
Disorders
07. Developmental 28 2.2 8.2 36.3
Disabilities such as Autism,
Down's Syndro
08. Diabetes 6 5 1.8 38.1
09. Heart Disease, 23 1.8 6.8 44.9
Hypertension, Stroke
11. Mental llinesses, such 14 1.1 4.2 49.1
as Anxiety, Depression, or
Schizo
12. Other organ failure or 16 1.2 4.5 53.6
diseases such as kidney or
liver
13. Substance Abuse or 7 .6 2.1 55.8
Addiction Disorders
14. Injuries, including 21 1.6 6.1 61.8
broken bones
15. Old age/infirmity/frailty 76 5.8 221 83.9
16. Other 55 4.3 16.1 100.0
Total 344 26.5 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 1 1
99. REFUSED 2 A1
System 953 73.3
Total 955 73.5
Total 1299 100.0
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CG6 CR has a cognitive impairment disorder

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 96 7.4 28.1 28.1
2. No 245 18.9 71.9 100.0
Total 341 26.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 4
System 953 73.3
Total 958 73.8
Total 1299 100.0
CG7 provided personal care in past 30 days
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 141 10.9 40.8 40.8
2. No 205 15.8 59.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG8 provided household help in past 30 days
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 256 19.7 74.0 74.0
2. No 90 6.9 26.0 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG9 had a choice in taking on caregiving
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 187 14.4 54.2 54.2
2. No 158 12.1 45.8 100.0
Total 345 26.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
System 953 73.3
Total 954 73.5
Total 1299 100.0
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CG10 feel stressed between caregiving and other responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Always 21 1.6 6.1 6.1
2. Often 29 2.2 8.4 14.5
3. Sometimes 76 5.9 221 36.5
4. Rarely 32 2.5 9.4 45.9
5. Never 187 14.4 54.1 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG11 kept from doing things that are important because of caregiving
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 244 18.8 70.4 70.4
2. A little bit 52 4.0 14.9 854
3. Somewhat 20 15 5.6 91.0
4. Quite a bit 16 1.3 4.7 95.8
5. Very much 15 11 4.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG12 worry about own health as a caregiver
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Always 15 1.2 4.4 4.4
2. Often 22 1.7 6.3 10.7
3. Sometimes 77 5.9 22.2 33.0
4. Rarely 79 6.1 23.0 55.9
5. Never 152 11.7 441 100.0
Total 346 26.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
System 953 73.3
Total 953 73.4
Total 1299 100.0
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CG13 angered or frustrated by caregiving

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Always 8 .6 2.3 2.3
2. Often 23 1.8 6.6 8.8
3. Sometimes 67 5.2 194 28.2
4. Rarely 64 4.9 18.5 46.8
5. Never 184 14.2 53.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG14_1 financial impact of caregiving: prevented saving
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 312 24.0 90.1 90.1
1. Yes 34 2.6 9.9 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG14_2 financial impact of caregiving: increased debt
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 319 245 92.0 92.0
1. Yes 28 21 8.0 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG14_3financial impact of caregiving: no/reduced contributions to
retirement plan
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 325 25.0 93.9 93.9
1. Yes 21 16 6.1 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG14_4financial impact of caregiving: ealier retirement than wished

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 324 24.9 93.6 93.6
1. Yes 22 1.7 6.4 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

CG14 5 financi

al impact of ¢

aregiving: later retirement than wished

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 331 255 95.7 95.7
1. Yes 15 1.1 4.3 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG15 searched online for CG help
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 111 8.6 321 321
2. No 235 18.1 67.9 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG16 connected with CGs online
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 29 2.2 8.3 8.3
2. No 318 24.5 91.7 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG17 watched CG videos online

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 60 4.6 17.4 17.4
2. No 286 22.0 82.6 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG18 used respite services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 59 4.6 17.1 17.1
2. No 287 22.1 82.9 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG19 used transportation service for CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 68 5.3 19.8 19.8
2. No 277 21.3 80.2 100.0
Total 346 26.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 .0
System 953 73.3
Total 953 73.4
Total 1299 100.0
CG20 modified CR's home
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 105 8.1 30.4 30.4
2. No 241 18.6 69.6 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG21_1 help/info needed: keeping CR safe

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 302 23.2 87.2 87.2
1. Yes 44 3.4 12.8 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_2 help/info needed: managing challenging behaviors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 302 23.2 87.2 87.2
1. Yes 44 3.4 12.8 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_4 help/info needed: easy activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 295 22.7 85.2 85.2
1. Yes 51 3.9 14.8 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_5 help/info needed: managing incontinence or toileting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 318 245 91.8 91.8
1. Yes 28 2.2 8.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG21_6 help/info needed: moving or lifting CR

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 310 23.9 89.5 89.5
1. Yes 36 2.8 10.5 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_7 help/info needed: balancing your work and family
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 292 225 84.3 84.3
1. Yes 54 4.2 15.7 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

CG21_8 help/info needed: finding time for yourself

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 283 21.8 81.8 81.8
1. Yes 63 4.8 18.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_9 help/info needed: choosing a facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 312 24.0 90.0 90.0
1. Yes 35 2.7 10.0 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG21_10 help/info needed: choosing a home care agency

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 320 24.6 92.3 92.3
1. Yes 27 2.0 7.7 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_11 help/info needed: knowing how to talk with healthcare
professionals
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 321 247 92.7 92.7
1. Yes 25 1.9 7.3 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

CG21_12 help/info needed: managing emotional and physical stress

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 293 225 845 845
1. Yes 54 4.1 15.5 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_13 help/info needed: making end-of-life decisions
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 319 245 92.0 92.0
1. Yes 28 21 8.0 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

Page 11



CG21_14 help/info needed: where to access information or resources

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 301 23.1 86.8 86.8
1. Yes 46 35 13.2 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_15 help/info needed: where to find private pay help
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 307 23.7 88.7 88.7
1. Yes 39 3.0 11.3 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

CG21_16 help/info needed: how to explain to employers the need for flexibility

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 338 26.0 97.7 97.7
1. Yes 8 .6 2.3 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
CG21_17 help/info needed: specific training on CR illness
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 317 24.4 91.6 91.6
1. Yes 29 2.2 8.4 100.0
Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing  System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0
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CG21_18 help/info needed: other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0. No 323 24.8 93.2 93.2

1. Yes 24 1.8 6.8 100.0

Total 346 26.7 100.0
Missing System 953 73.3
Total 1299 100.0

CG22 expect to provide care in the next 2 yrs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1. Yes 148 11.4 16.8 16.8

2. No 735 56.6 83.2 100.0

Total 883 68.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 69 5.3

System 346 26.7

Total 416 32.0
Total 1299 100.0
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